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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART PROPOSED BUDGET FY 2018
FUND 530 VEHICLE CAPITAL REPLACEMENT

FUND 530 - VCR

PROPOSED BUDGET
REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES z 72,129.00
TOTAL REVENUES 72,129.00
EXPENSES
5725 EQUIPMENT/ COMPUTER 72,129.00

TOTAL EXPENSES 72,129.00




OCTOBER 2017/
REVENUE & EXPENSE
REPORTS



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018
FUND 502 RED, WHITE BLUE VETERANS GRANT
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

Total Budget -
502 - VETERANS GRANT Original Actual Budget Variance
REVENUES
4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 200,000.00 20,000.00 180,000.00
Total REVENUES 200,000.00 20,000.00 180,000.00
EXPENDITURES
5000 GENERAL MANAGER 6,061.00 572.70 5,488.30
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER 6,060.00 460.22 5,599.78
5003 TRAINER 3,069.70 249.60 2,820.10
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 6,060.00 475.80 5,584.20
5012 DRIVER 74,880.00 320.39 74,559.61
5013 MECHANIC 3,172.00 0.00 3,172.00
5017 VEHICLE OPERATOR - VETERANS 0.00 2,169.00 (2,169.00)
5023 MECHANIC I 0.00 52.00 (52.00)
5025 OPERATIONS MANAGER 4,592.00 390.02 4,601.98
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER 8,759.00 768.87 7,990.13
5110 FICA TAXES 9,580.30 411.80 9,168.50
5113 TEC 0.00 1.03 (1.03)
5114 FUTA TAXES 0.00 15.87 (15.87)
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP 5,480.00 0.00 5,480.00
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN 0.00 53.07 (53.07)
5125 MEDICAL 13,402.00 308.94 13,093.06
5127 RETIREMENT 5% 0.00 76.15 (76.15)
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 0.00 65.40 (65.40)
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES 440.00 0.00 440.00
5420 COPIER SUPPLIES 0.00 355.79 (355.79)
5510 UTILITIES 0.00 733.25 (733.25)
5540 FUEL AND OIL 29,000.00 255.90 28,744.10
5565 UNIFORMS 1,000.00 0.00 1,000.00
5570 TRAINING 450.00 0.00 450.00
5626 VEHICLE INSURANCE 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00
5700 AUTOMATION 3,300.00 0.00 3,300.00
5702 RADIQO COMMUNICATIONS 1,450.00 0.00 1,450.00
5704 AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES 8,000.00 372.75 7,627.25
5705 VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,344.00 0.00 2,344.00
5726 SOFTWARE COST 0.00 861.25 (861.25)
Total EXPENDITURES 200,000.00 8,969.80 191,030.20



505 - FEDERAL GRANT

REVENUES
4100
4102
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5000
5001
5002
5003
5008
5011
5012
5013
5014
5020
5023
5024
5025
5027
5028
5030
5033
5110
5113
5114
5122
5124
5125
5126
5127
5137
5201
5210
5211
5212
5215
5220
5300
5320
5400
5402
5415
5420
5421

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018
FUND 505 FEDERAL
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB
CLIENT FARES REVENUES

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANCE ASSISTANT
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
OT-OVERTIME
MECHANIC I

MECHANIC II
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

LEAD DISPATCHER

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES

WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL ADMIN
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 3%
RETIREMENT 5%
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
TRAVEL IN AREA

TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE

MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE
AUDIT FEES

JANITORIAL SERVICES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

Total Budget -

Original Actual Budget Variance
830,351.00 132,823.00 697,528.00
205,000.00 25,958.25 179,041.75

1,035,351.00 158,781.25 876,569.75
34,977.25 3,039.12 31,938.13
27,517.74 2,442.22 25,075.52
16,500.00 893.60 15,606.40
12,137.90 1,142.10 10,995.80

6,700.00 247.40 6,452.60
28,552.74 2,524.92 26,027.82
322,729.01 21,584.19 300,744.82
22,043.67 1,260.60 20,783.07
0.00 543.58 (543.58)
6,482.92 1,951.32 4,531.60
0.00 428.28 (428.28)

0.00 593.00 (593.00)
18,887.60 1,784.54 17,103.06
31,852.60 3,518.18 28,474.42
24,908.74 1,409.94 23,498.80
9,722.00 955.33 8,766.67
0.00 518.93 (518.93)
42,207.57 3,395.61 38,811.96
48.75 8.68 40.07
49.29 23.03 26.26
9,809.21 1,404.27 8,404.94
12,500.00 349.55 12,150.45
57,546.55 2,346.42 55,200.13
0.00 3.00 (3.00)
21,400.05 872.46 20,527.59
0.00 810.84 (810.84)
59.37 0.00 59.37
2,026.83 890.96 1,135.87
3,065.31 753.56 2,311.75
8,773.15 2,741.08 6,032.07
479.64 0.00 479.64
66.85 0.00 66.85
15,930.59 0.00 15,930.59
1,217.01 185.30 1,031.71
4,436.97 441.75 3,995.22
1,465.25 61.77 1,403.48
583.65 141.34 442.31
20.49 0.00 20.49
396.45 131.07 265.38



5500
5510
5511

5515
5520

5540
5545
5551
5554
5558
5565
5570
5571
5575
5590
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726
Total EXPENDITURES

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018

FUND 505 FEDERAL

From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES
CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT

FUEL AND OIL

ASSOCIATION DUES
PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE
UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEOUS/ APPRAISALS
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING
BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

541.09
10,113.52
855.60

17,308.48
0.00

117,333.45
1,319.56
52.24
145.36
10.69
4,617.27
4,614.38
683.64
146.55
684.15
3,975.03
14,283.63
443.65
7,639.63
313.01
2,384.81
2,908.76
27,252.84
354.98
2,814.86
2,807.55
997.89
3,475.91
5,428.42
5811.11
33,099.09
857.02
130.49
1,829.61
21.60
6,294.91
8,565.05
1,035,350.98

159.03
1,507.20
70.56

5,511.55
19.38

23,018.35
0.00
15.34
0.00
10.12
1,961.62
154.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,853.10
0.00
3,279.35
0.00
144.12
218.09
1,805.02
173.36
455.19
203.09
156.56
589.30
1,314.57
1,152.48
3,595.02
671.35
31.75
0.00
0.00
1,085.50
5,354.30
114,308.03

382.06
8,606.32
785.04

11,796.93
(19.38)

94,315.10
1,319.56
36.90
145.36
0.57
2,655.65
4,459.59
683.64
146.55
684.15
3,975.03
12,430.53
443,65
4,360.28
313.01
2,240.69
2,690.67
25,447.82
181.62
2,359.67
2,604.46
B41.33
2,886.61
4,113.85
4,658.63
29,504.07
185.67
98.74
1,829.61
21.60
5,209.41
3,210.75
921,042.95



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018
FUND 506 STATE
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

Total Budget -
506- STATE GRANT Original Actual Budget Variance
REVENUES

4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 485,605.00 109,031.00 376,574.00

Total REVENUES 485,605.00 109,031.00 376,574.00

EXPENDITURES
5000 GENERAL MANAGER 20,103.96 1,947.18 18,156.78
5001 ASSIST GEN MANAGER 15,815.96 1,564.74 14,251.22
5002 AUTOMATION DIRECTOR .7,853.17 557.91 7,295.26
5003 TRAINER 6,860.89 713.06 6,147.83
5008 FINANCE ASSISTANT 3,900.00 158.51 3,741.49
5011 CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 16,410.84 1,617.72 14,793.12
5012 DRIVER 139,592.32 13,725.34 125,866.98
5013 MECHANIC 12,524.50 787.02 11,737.48
5014 VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR 0.00 339.37 (339.37)
5020 OT-OVERTIME 2,905.37 1,218.18 1,687.19
5023 MECHANICI 0.00 267.38 {267.38)
5024 MECHANIC II 0.00 370.22 (370.22)
5025 OPERATIONS MANAGER 10,675.20 1,114.14 9,561.06
5027 SCHEDULER DISPATCHER 16,304.91 2,196.50 14,108.41
5028 SUB DRIVER 7,216.16 880.26 6,335.90
5030 PROGRAM CLERK 6,540.00 596.44 5,943.56
5033 LEAD DISPATCHER 0.00 323.99 (323.99)
5110 FICA TAXES 18,597.21 2,129.63 16,467.58
5113 TEC 20.87 5.30 15.57
5114 FUTA TAXES 22.52 14.63 7.89
5122 WORKMEN'S COMP 4,477.55 876.70 3,600.85
5124 MEDICAL ADMIN 2,055.00 221.30 1,833.70
5125 MEDICAL 29,253.11 1,465.51 27,787.60
5126 RETIREMENT 3% 0.00 1.87 (1.87)
5127 RETIREMENT 5% 9,471.87 547.91 8,923.96
5137 RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH 0.00 508.39 (508.39)
5201 TRAVEL IN AREA 2717 0.00 27.17
5210 TRAVEL OUT OF AREA 927.26 557.26 370.00
5211 MEAL PER DIEM 1,582.60 477.40 1,105.20
5212 LODGING EXPENSE 4,000.12 1,714.44 2,375.68
5215 MEAL REIMBURSEMENT 162.89 0.00 162.89
5220 MEETING EXPENSE 21.45 0.00 21.45
5300 AUDIT FEES 7,919.35 0.00 7,915.35
5320 JANITORIAL SERVICES 628.17 115.70 512.47
5400 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,006.30 279.10 1,727.20
5402 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 717.10 38.57 678.53
5415 AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES 294.68 88.24 206.44
5420 COPIER SUPPLIES 9.36 0.00 9.36
5421 POSTAGE 208.43 B82.46 125.97

5500 ADVRT/PUB NOTICES 250.61 100.80 149.81



5510
5511
5515
5520
5540
5545
5550
5551
5554
5558
5565
5570
5571
5575
5590
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726
Total EXPENDITURES

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018

FUND 506 STATE

From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
FUEL AND OIL

ASSOCIATION DUES

NSF BANK FEES

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE
UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING

BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

4,969.01
278.05
8,413.07
0.00
55,722.93
9.15
603.93
23.85
66.52
4.89
2,053.53
2,368.70
353.84
78.80
380.13
1,819.82
6,696.59
250.17
4,058.51
142.89
1,091.29
1,327.72
12,427.35
183.43
1,323.25

1,333.21
440.99

1,736.55
2,654.33
2,229.47
14,067.61
443.63
76.58
835.18
11.74
2,898.55
4,782.85
485,605.01

944.97
45.21
3,445.88
12.12
14,371.15
0.00
0.00
9.58
0.00
6.49
1,224.71
96.64
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,156.95
0.00
2,048.43
0.00
89.99
136.15
1,126.97
108.23
95.64

126.81
97.71

369.81
822.15
719,52

2,279.03
97.24
19.83

0.00
0.00
677.72

3,346.97

71,079.07

4,024.04
232.84
4,967.19
(12.12)
41,351.78
9.15
603.93
14.27
66.52
(1.60)
828.82
2,272.06
353.84
78.80
380.13
1,819.82
5,539.64
250.17
2,010.08
142.89
1,001.30
1,191.57
11,300.38
75.20
1,227.61
1,206.40
343.28
1,366.74
1,832.18
1,509.95
11,788.58
346.39
56.75
835.18
11.74
2,220.83
1,435.88
414,525.94



510- TRANSIT SUPPORT

REVENUES
4105
4106
4108
4110
4112
4113
4115
4120
4130
4160
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5000
5001
5002
5003
5008
5011
5012
5013
5014
5020
5023
5024
5025
5027
5028
5030
5033
5110
5113
5114
5122
5124
5125
5126
5127
5137
5201
5202
5210
5211
5212
5215
5220

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018
FUND 510 TRANSIT SUPPORT

From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

DONATIONS

AMR CLAIMS

CONTRACT REVENUES

SWART EMPLOYEE FUND RAISING
RTAP RODEO

RTAP SCHOLARSHIPS

RENTAL INCOME

PUBLICITY / ADVERTISING

OTHER REVENUES

PROCEEDS FROM DISPOSAL OF ASSETS

GENERAL MANAGER
ASSIST GEN MANAGER
AUTOMATION DIRECTOR
TRAINER

FINANCE ASSISTANT
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
DRIVER

MECHANIC

VEHICLE TECHNICIAN SUPERVISOR
OT-OVERTIME
MECHANIC I

MECHANIC II
OPERATIONS MANAGER
SCHEDULER DISPATCHER
SUB DRIVER

PROGRAM CLERK

LEAD DISPATCHER

FICA TAXES

TEC

FUTA TAXES

WORKMEN'S COMP
MEDICAL ADMIN
MEDICAL

RETIREMENT 3%
RETIREMENT 5%
RETIREMENT COMPANY MATCH
TRAVEL IN AREA

CAR RENTAL

TRAVEL OUT OF AREA
MEAL PER DIEM
LODGING EXPENSE

MEAL REIMBURSEMENT
MEETING EXPENSE

Total Budget -

Original Actual Budget Variance
10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00
790,000.00 78,607.63 711,392.37
130,000.00 4,255.00 125,745.00
4,000.00 492.00 3,508.00
1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00
11,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
26,400.00 1,8685.00 24,515.00
20,000.00 800.00 19,200.00
60,000.00 6,184.11 53,815.89
0.00 7,400.00 (7,400.00)
1,052,900.00 99,623.74 953,276.26
16,410.79 804.32 15,606.47
11,967.30 646.34 11,320.96
18,198.04 718.49 17,479.55
11,211.21 668.68 10,542.53
2,925.00 112.09 2,812.91
12,417.42 668.24 11,749.18
281,338.01 17,355.51 263,982.50
18,045.50 1,013.56 17,031.94
0.00 437.05 (437.05)
5,647.80 1,568.95 4,078.85
0.00 292.34 (292.34)
0.00 476.78 (476.78)
17,444.20 1,044.80 16,399.40
33,609.47 2,059.81 31,549.66
21,700.36 1,133.63 20,566.73
4,675.00 768.11 3,906.89
0.00 417.24 (417.24)
34,674.72 2,268.54 32,406.18
38.98 5.75 33.23
19.83 9.79 10.04
8,430.29 1,129.08 7,301.21
2,250.00 162.12 2,087.88
48,951.86 1,755.92 47,195.94
0.00 241 (2.41)
17,499.82 555.04 16,944.78
0.00 538.45 (538.45)
237.16 0.00 237.16
209.51 0.00 209.51
2,706.59 1,626.12 1,080.47
6,558.22 1,836.84 4,721.38
7,921.80 2,137.62 5,784.18
8,027.66 1,317.24 6,710.42
809.02 0.00 809.02



5300
5320

5400
5402
5415
5420
5421
5500
5510
5511
5515
5520
5540
5545
5550
5551
5554
5558
5559
5565
5570
5571
5575
5550
5593
5594
5600
5610
5611
5615
5620
5625
5626
5628
5630
5631
5632
5640
5700
5702
5704
5705
5706
5710
5720
5725
5726
Total EXPENDITURES

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018
FUND 510 TRANSIT SUPPORT

From 5/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

AUDIT FEES
JANITORIAL SERVICES

OFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

AUTO SHOP SUPPLIES
COPIER SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

ADVRT/PUB NOTICES
UTILITIES

CABLE

PHONE & CELLPHONE EXPENSE
CONTRACTUAL NEED ASSESSMENT
FUEL AND OIL

ASSOCIATION DUES

NSF BANK FEES

PARKING AND TOLL EXPENSE
FINANCE FEES

SERVICE CHRG FEE

PETTY CASH

UNIFORMS

TRAINING

MEMBERSHIP DUES

BILLING CHGES/DATA PROCESSING
MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS
HOLIDAY EXPENSE
INCENTIVES

RENTAL

RENOVATIONS

EQUIPMENT LEASE

EQUIP MAINT/REPAIRS

BLDG & MAINT RPR

BLDG INSURANCE

VEHICLE INSURANCE
INSPECTIONS

DRUG TESTING

BACKGROUND CHECK
PHYSICAL EXAM

INTERNET COST
AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

VEHICLE LICENSE FEES
OFFICE EQUIP LEASE

OFFICE EQUIP/FURNITURE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

6,586.43
1,330.25

2,680.29
1,307.21
513.92
31.80
785.45
447.00
8,239.94
508.81
14,609.13
0.00
99,099.17
3,869.89
32.73
49.35
112,97
283.04
867.70
5,500.00
10,664.18
846.56
91.11
11,492.35
3,240.00
8,841.59
10,819.78
396.00
4,862.27
266.28
4,521.11
2,499.88
23,414.40
346.32
2,433.50
2,443.63
797.49
2,483.31
2,813.48
4,744.54
29,469.29
15,364.06
120.34
1,556.35
9.21
7,557.44
7,395.68
900,270.79

0.00
149.00

550.01
49.66
113.64
795.01
106.04
95.17
1,126.17
31.97
4,327.34
15.10
18,506.82
0.00
0.00
12.34
0.00
317.09
0.00
1,577.19
2,369.46
540.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
38.31
1,489.95
0.00
2,607.08
0.00
115.89
175.35
1,451.29
139.41
123.17
163.30
125.73
433.03
1,116.10
926.62
2,914.07
125.22
25.52
0.00
0.00
2,122.30
4,217.73
92,522.94

6,586.43
1,181.25

2,130.28
1,257.55
400,28
(763.21)
679.41
351.83
7,113.77
476.84
10,2681.79
(15.10)
80,592.35
3,869.89
32.73
37.01
112,97
(34.05)
867.70
3,922.81
8,294.72
306.56
91.11
11,492.35
3,240.00
8,803.28
9,329.83
396.00
2,255.19
266.28
4,405.22
2,324.53
21,963.11
206.91
2,310.33
2,280.33
671.76
2,050.28
1,697.38
3,817.92
26,555.22
15,238.84
94,82
1,556.35
9.21
5,435.14
3,177.95
807,747.85



509 - RTAP RODEO

REVENUES
4112
4120
Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5220
5400
5540
5570
Total EXPENDITURES

Southwest Area Regional Transit District

RTAP RODEO
PUBLICITY / ADVERTISING

MEETING EXPENSE
QOFFICE SUPPLIES
FUEL AND OIL
TRAINING

SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017
FUND 509 RTAP RODEO
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

Total Budget -

Original Actual Budget Variance
37,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00
0.00 2,581.00 1,000.00
37,000.00 11,000.00 11,000.00
300.00 1,134.25 (934.25)
1,700.00 1,600.90 (219.90)
35,000.00 371.00 371.00)
37,000.00 15,000.00 (5,000.00)
74,000.00 18,106.15 (6,525.15)



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2018
FUND ELDERLY DISABLED
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

525 -E&DFY 2018

REVENUES
4100
' Total REVENUES

EXPENDITURES
5700
5702
5704
5705
5724
5725
5726

Total EXPENDITURES

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

AUTOMATION

RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES
VEHICLE REPAIRS

TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Budget -

Original Actual Budget Variance
150,000.00 _0.00 150,000.00
150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00
15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00
25,000.00 0.00 25,000.00
60,000.00 0.00 60,000.00
5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00
150,000.00 0.00 150,000.00



525 - E&RD FY 2017

4100

5704

5705
5709
5724
5725
5726

Revenues

Total Revenues

Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income

Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017

FUND 525 ELDERLY AND DISABLED

From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

GRANT REVENUES REIMB

AUTO PARTS, TIRES, SUPPLES

VEHICLE REPAIRS
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT
TRANSIT SERVICE PURCHASE
EQUIPMENT/COMPUTER
SOFTWARE COST

Total Budget -
Original Actual

236,450.00 218,898.81
-236,450.00 _218,898.81
43,500.00 37,105.99
15,000.00 9,491.68
100,000.00 99,400.00
16,000.00 15,992.50
12,500.00 8,786.68
49,450.00 49,450.00
236,450.00 220,226.85
_0.00 1,328.04)

Budget Variance

17,551.19
17,551.19

6,394.01

5,508.32
600.00
7.50
3,713.32
0.00
16,223.15

1,328.04



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
SWART R/E REPORT FY 2017
FUND 511 RURAL DISCRETIONARY EP PROPERTY
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

511 - RURAL DISCRETIONARY Total Budget-

EP PROPERTY Original YTD Actual Budget Variance
Revenues

4100 GRANT REVENUES REIMB 156,000.00 8,500.00 147,500.00

Total Revenues 156,000.00 8,500.00 147,500.00
Expenses

5590 MISCELLANEQUS/ APPRAISALS 20,000.00 19,387.86 612.14

5611 EQUIPMENT LEASE 0.00 487.50 (487.50)

5709 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 36,000.00 0.00 36,000.00

5732 PLANNING 100,000.00 _0.00 100,000.00

Total Expenses 156,000.00 19,875.36 136,124.64

Net Income .00 (11,375.36) 11,375.36



Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

Document Transaction

Number Document Date Amount 1D Transaction Desaription

8177 9/8/2017 505.00 CMI Drug and Alcohol tests for the month of August
8178 9/8/2017 350.00 CTAA Passenger Training 10 Books

8179 9/8f2017 150.00 Dr. Frank Gonzales Physical for Gerarado Guitierrez
8179 9/8{2017 150.00 Dr. Frank Gonzales Physical for Frank Velasquez

8179 9/8/2017 150.00 Dr. Frank Gonzales Physical for Manuel Cervantes

8180 9/8/2017 150.00 EBAY For 10.1" Acer Iconia Tab 10 A3-A30 Tablet Tri-Fold Uitra S
8181 9/8/2017 80.00 TEXAS ALCOHOL & DRUG Physical for Maria Camacho

981701 9/8/2017 77.28 WAL MART fitters for the Crystal City office A/C central system PAI
9111701 9/11/2017 324.66 ADOBE ADOBE 6 MONTH SERVICE

8182 9/11/2017 42.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

91117020 9/11/2017 201.24 ATBT 105414 INTERNET

9111702 9/11/2017 399.68 DELUXE BUSINESS CHECKS

8183 94112017 29.40 FERNANDEZ, JUAN MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8184 9/11/2017 23.47 FRANK VELASQUEZ MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8185 9/11/2017 38.07 LEDIA, LUIS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8186 9/11/2017 30.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

B1B7 9/11f2017 24.00 MATIAS PARRA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8188 9/11/2017 12.00 ORTIZ, OSCAR MEAL REIMBURSMENT

91117021 9f11f2017 210.77 RELIANT UTILITIES

9111703 9/11/2017 1,505.88 RELIANT UTILITIES

B189 9/11/2017 12.00 ROBERTO C. ROSALES MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8190 9/11/2017 30.00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

9111704 9/11/2017 359.53 SPECTRUM CABLE/INTERNET

9111705 9/11/2017 95.94 STAMP.COM USPS & MONTH STAMP SERVICE
91117022 9/11/2017 6,360.80 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL

9111706 9/11/2017 6,058.61 TEXAS FLEET RUEL FUEL

8191 9f11f2017 999.00 TOSHIBA INVOICE 67446468 BILLING ID 90136580364
9111707 9/11/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING

91117023 9/11/2017 3,502.45 VERIZON f DALLAS TELEPHONE

9111708 9/11/2017 B87.52 VONAGE TELEPHONE

8192 9/12/2017 100.00 EXPERIENCE WORKS Donation to Experience works
DS012017PP... 9/12/2017 10,670.39 IRS payroll transc 09 01 2017
09012017PP... 9/12/2017 3,214.25 ONE AMERICA payroll transc 09 01 2017 Retirement PP
B194 9/13f2017 10.87 ARREDONDO, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8195 9/13/2017 33.91 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8196 9/13/2017 68.00 CITY OF EAGLE PASS ACCOUNT 001-0006000-493 INVIOICE 20231
8197 9/13/2017 ' 320.22 CITY OF UVALDE ACCOUNT 007-0041000-001

8198 9/13/2017 150.00 Dr. Frank Gonzales Physical for Ruth Gutirrez

B193 9/13{2017 1,900.00 LO-MAR Eagle Pass Rent Sepl7

8199 9/13/2017 24.00 MARTINEZ, RAYMOND MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8200 9/13/2017 42,40 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8201 9/13/2017 202.31 O'REILLY INVOICE 586-439021 UNIT 6071
8201 9/13/2017 48.53 O'REILLY INVOICE 586-438857 UNIT 6034
8201 9/13/2017 34.89 O'REILLY INVOICE 586-439022 UNIT

8202 9/13/2017 2,636.00 SHAH SOFTWARE, INC INVOICE 2017211

8203 9/13/2017 342.26 TOSHIBA - DALLAS INVOICE 13930377

B204 9/13/2017 41.91 VIRGILIO LUNA MEAL REIMBURSMENT

B235 9/16/2017 2,218.69 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
15161 9/16/2017 980.41 109 Employee: 109; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
B218 9/16/2017 1,016.89 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
15162 9/16/2017 1,133.90 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
15163 9/16/2017 910.49 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
15164 9/16/2017 1,104.21 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
8219 9/16/2017 980.98 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
8220 9/16/2017 B53.73 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
15165 9/16/2017 1,001.37 128 Employee: 128; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
B221 9/16/2017 954.81 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 5/20/2017
8222 9/16/2017 1,066.19 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: /202017
B223 9/16/2017 1,114.24 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
8224 9/16f2017 266.35 181 Employee: 181; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
8225 9/16/2017 1,062.91 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
15166 9/16/2017 1,033.14 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
15167 9/16/2017 913.86 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
15168 9162017 1,398.30 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 9/20/2017
B226 9/16/2017 922.50 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

Date: 12/8/17 02:18:16 PM
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

Document Transaction

Number Document Date Amount 1D Transaction Description

8227 9/16/2017 1,049.72 219 Employee: 219; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15180 9/16/2017 1,610.68 225 Employee; 225; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15169 9/16/2017 062.30 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15170 9/16/2017 1,003.68 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15171 9/16/2017 982.61 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15172 9/16/2017 875.22 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15173 9/16/2017 1,062,49 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15174 9/16/2017 1,027.57 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

8228 9/16/2017 952.96 262 Employee: 262; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15175 9/16{2017 903.14 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

8229 9/16/2017 1,002.95 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15176 9/16/2017 1,017.31 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15177 9/16/2017 825.09 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

8230 9/16/2017 1,202.83 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15178 9/16/2017 1,032.50 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15181 9/16/2017 1,831.00 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

8231 9/16/2017 472.16 320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

8232 9/16/2017 989.20 322 Employee: 322; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15182 9/16{2017 1,007.93 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15179 9/16/2017 909.33 337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15183 9/16/2017 1,069.07 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

8233 9/16/2017 1,115.20 353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

15184 9/16/2017 2,198.87 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 9/20/2017

8234 9/16/2017 1,340.93 360 Employee: 360; Pay Date: 8/20/2017

8212 9/18/2017 1,241.35 166 Employee: 166; Pay Date: 9/19/2017

8205 9/18/2017 711,20 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE 119490 Unit B735

B206 9/18/2017 54.88 ANDY'S AUTO & BUS INVOICE 109582 Unit 5037

8207 9/18/2017 182.18 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362687416 Unit 4533

8207 9/18/2017 142.90 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362676196 Unit 6030

8207 9/18/2017 41.27 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362687414 Unit 6791

8207 9/18/2017 113.99 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362687415 Unit 8737

9181703 9/18/2017 1,221.10 MARRIOTT Hote! Room stay for HR Training in San Antonio on 09/14 and
8208 9/18/2017 145.06 O'REILLY INVOICE 798-282662 Unit 4534

8208 9/18/2017 134.46 O'REILLY INVOICE 798-822661 Unit's 0769,6035 & 6032
8209 0/18/2017 2,636.00 SHAH SOFTWARE, INC MONTYLY LICENSING FEES - SHAH SOFTWARE
8210 9/18/2017 4,212.50 TAXI DOLLAR AUGUST SERVICES FOR TRANSPORTATION
8211 9/18/2017 154.07 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170107 Unit 6750

8211 9/18{2017 345.84 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170095 UNIT 5036

B211 9/18/2017 34.05 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170104 Unit 9309

8211 9/18/2017 552.70 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170106 Unit 8735

8211 9/18/2017 390.07 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 217110 Unit 1179

9181701 9/18/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING

9181702 9/18/2017 8.50 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS Unit 8735

8216 9/19/2017 245.64 FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK Background checks for the month of August N
8217 9/19/2017 225.60 NATIONAL SAFETY 47 Defensive Driving Books

B214 9/19/2017 198.20 O'REILLY INVOICE 1771-256112

B214 9/19/2017 44,82 O'REILLY INVOICE 1771-256475 Unit 0770

9191701 9/19/2017 4,436.45 PCM Lenovo Workstations P410

8218 9/19/2017 B,322.92 ™L TML INSURANCE SEPTEMBER 2017

8215 9/19/2017 5,000.00 TX TRANS ASSOC INVOICE 060314 TTA payment for Fall 2016 training
8239 9/20/2017 1,580.00 ABILA INVOICE INV0095362

B240 9/20/2017 48.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

B241 9/20/2017 179.95 ANDY'S AUTO & BUS INVOICE 109758 Unti 4533

9201701 9/20/2017 214.94 AT&T 105414 TELEPHONE

8242 92012017 7191 CITY OF CC UTILITIES

8243 9f20/2017 6.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN MEAL REIMBURSMENT

9201702 9/20/2017 12,103.38 INTERNAL REVENUE 941 FEDREAL TAXES

9201703 9/20/2017 2,760.18 IRS FICA TAXES

8244 9/20/2017 30.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIMBURSMENT

9201704 9/20/2017 4,007.97 PCM Computers for finance and dispatch

B245 9/20/2017 48,00 REMIGIO REYES MEAL REIMBURSMENT

8246 9202017 1,275.60 RMK CONSULTING INVOICE 13682

8237 9/20{2017 243.00 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY PER DIEM TRAVEL SAFETY TRAINING CRODRIGUEZ RTAP SCHOLARSHIP
9201705 9/20/2017 931.32 SOUTHWEST AIRLINES Southwest Airlines tickets for Frank Villalobos and Cynthia
9201706 9/20/2017 165.99 SPECTRUM INTERNET AND CABLE

Date: 12/8/17 02:18:16 PM



Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Check/Voucher Register

From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017
Document Transaction
Number Document Date Amount ID Transaction Description
9201707 9/20/2017 6,369.39 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FUEL
8247 9/20/2017 1,350.00 VERIZON INVOICE OSVODDD01187103
B238 9/20/2017 243.00 VILLALOBOS, FRANK PER DIEM TRAVEL SAFETY TRAINING RTAP SCHOLARSHIP
8248 9/21/2017 30.00 ARREDONDO, LETICIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT
8249 9/21/2017 40.88 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIMBURSMENT
8250 9/21/2017 48.33 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMBURSMENT
8251 9/21/2017 18.00 ROBERTO C. ROSALES MEAL REIMBURSMENT
8252 9/21/2017 6.00 SALVADOR SALAS MEAL REIMBURSMENT
8253 972172017 30.00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAL REIMBURSMENT
8254 9/21/2017 22.32 VIRGILIO LUNA MEAL REIMBURSMENT
B255 9/22/2017 142,92 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362694365  Unit 1438
B255 9/22{2017 25.93 AUTOZONE INVOICE 1362694366 Unit 5716
B256 9/22/2017 200.00 BRAVO GLASS INVOICE 105617 Unit 6791
B257 9/22/2017 37275 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE 2170123  Unit 5037
B258 9/26/2017 768.00 ABA MEC 092617 payments
8259 9/26/2017 379.50 FERNANDEZ, JUAN PER DIEM APTA EXPO CONFERENCE ATLANTA GA
8260 9/26/2017 379.50 MALLEN, CARLOS PER DIEM APTA EXPO CONFERENCE ATLANTA GA
B261 9/26/2017 379.50 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY PER DIEM APTA CONFERENCE EXPO ATLANTA GA
8262 9/26/2017 379.50 VITERI SEBASTIAN PER DIEM APTA CONFERENCE EXPO ATLANTA GA
8264 912712017 1,399.31 ARB COMMUNICATIONS INVOICE 730213 RADIO COMMUNICATONS
8265 9f27{2017 35.29 LEDIA, LUIS meal reimbursement 0927 Luis Leija
B263 9f27{2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for the Crystal City building
VFLEET0927... 9f27{2017 7,212.86 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET FUEL SEP 19 2017
B266 9f28/2017 10.94 MG BUILDING SHOP SUPPLIES RPT
B267 972812017 122.54 O'REILLY Unit 4533 ED
B267 9/28/2017 7B8.24 O'REILLY Unit 7936 RPT
8268 9/28/2017 2,636.00 SHAH SOFTWARE, INC INVOICE #2017215 SOFTWARE LICENSES RPT
8299 10/4/2017 18.00 ALVAREZ, CARLOS SEPT TRAVEL REIM
B300 10/4/2017 12.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN SEPT 19,21 TRAVEL REIM
8300 10/4/2017 12.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN SEPT 26, 27 TRAVEL REIM
8300 10/4/2017 6.00 FERNANDEZ, JUAN SEPT 28 TRAVEL REIM
B301 10/4/2017 6.00 MACIAS, RAUL SEPT TRAVEL REIM
8302 10/4/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLOS SEPT 19, 20 TRAVEL REIM
8302 10/4/2017 6.00 MALLEN, CARLOS SEPT 21 TRAVEL REIM
8302 10/4/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLOS SEPT 25, 26 TRAVEL REIM
8302 10/4/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLOS SEPT 27, 28 TRAVEL REIM
8303 10/4/2017 12.00 MARTINEZ, SERGIO SEPT TRAVEL REIM
8304 10/4/2017 66.00 RMK CONSULTING OFFICE 365 BUSINESS ESSENTIALS
8305 10/4/2017 18.00 ROBERTO C. ROSALES SEPT TRAVEL REIM
8306 10/4/2017 18.00 SALINAS, MAGDA SEPT TRAVEL REIM
0CT42017006 10/4/2017 359.51 SPECTRUM SEPT 4 INVOICES
0OCT42017007 10/4/2017 905.02 VONAGE SEPT 4 INVOICES ACCT#76052
8307 10/5/2017 178.50 VILLALOBOS, FRANK frank v per diem PASS Training
8314 10/6/2017 7,581.00 ABILA SOFTWARE
8308 10/6/2017 4,663.67 AGUILAR'S UNIFORMS Uniforms for all the employees for the FY2017
V10052017001 10/6/2017 46.60 AIRPORT SECURITY AIRPORT SECURITY PARKING FOR NATIONAL SAFETY CONFERENCE
V01462082410 10/6/2017 371.96 ALAMO CAR RENTAL CAR RENTAL FOR NATIONAL SAFETY CONFERENCE IN INDIANAPOLIS
8309 10/6/2017 1,917.63 AMEC FOSTER FINAL INVOICE FOR PHASE I STUDY ON EP PROPERTY
8309 10/6/2017 7,470.33 AMEC FOSTER INVOICE # 40102463 1 for phase I soil testing on EP prop
B315 10/6/2017 312.50 AMERICAN LIFE INS ANNUAL ADMIN SVC FEESS
8310 10/6/2017 245,98 AUTOZONE Unit 3758 ED INOVICE#1358774249
B316 10/6/2017 68.00 CITY OF EAGLE PASS 3 YARD CONTAINER CITY SERVICES
B317 10/6/2017 328.26 CITY OF UVALDE CYCLE 8/13/17 -9/12/17
B311 10/6/2017 302.00 cMI Drug and Alcohol Tests for the month of September
8318 10/6/2017 14.14 FED EX SHIPPING FEES
V01462082411 10/6/2017 40.00 LIVE OAK TRUCK SHOP UNIT 0769 RPT INVOICE
V01462082411 10/6/2017 40.00 LIVE OAK TRUCK SHOP UNIT 0772 RPT INVOICE
V01462082412 10/6/2017 30.01 MEDER GAS FOR RENTAL VEHICLE USED FOR NATIONAL SAFETY CONFERENCE
V10032017009 10/6/2017 228.58 QUILL Office and Janitorial Supplies
V10062017010 10/6/2017 239,12 RELIANT ENERGY BILL
8312 10/6/2017 3,870.00 SIESTA TIRES Tire's ED Vehicle's ED INVOICE#002853
V01462082413 10/6/2017 377.00 SOBE PROMOS 300 PENS WITH SWART LOGO
V01472082419 10/6/2017 100.00 STAMP.COM STAMPS
B313 10/6f2017 204.00 TEXAS BUS SALES Unit 5036 ED INVOICE#2170111
8313 10/6/2017 515.61 TEXAS BUS SALES Unit 7894 RPT INVOICE#00000022
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District

Check/Voucher Register

From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017
Document Transaction
Number Document Date Amount ID Transaction Description
V01472082420 10/6/2017 6,524.84 TEXAS FLEET FUEL TEMAS FLEET RUEL
8319 10/6/2017 999.00 TOSHIBA TOSHIBA COPIER
V01462082414 10/6/2017 45,10 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS PLATE VEHICLE 0769, 0772
V01472082421 10/6/2017 2,862.19 VERIZON WIRELESS WIRELESS PAYMENT
V01462082415 10/6/2017 19.97 WAL MART UNIFORM PANT FOR VEHICLE TECH
V01462082415 10/6/2017 39.94 WAL MART UNIFORMS FOR VEHICLE TECH
V01462082416 10/6{2017 1,301.04  WYNDHAM HOTEL STAY FOR NATIONAL SAFETY CONFERENCE IN iNDIANAPOLIS
0OCT12001 10/12/2017 2,944.77 ONE AMERICA RETIREMENT
0OCT13001 10/13/2017 169.69 AMAZON CELL PHONE ACCESSORIES TP
8320 10/13/2017 86.20 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE # 119927 Unit 4513 RPT
8321 10/13/2017 332.28 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362700791 Shop Inventory oil RPT
8321 10/13/2017 245.98 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362709033 Unit 4534 ED
8322 10/13/2017 80.57 O'REILLY INVOICE# 1771-258681 Unit 0771 RPT
8323 10132017 1,320.00 TAXI DOLLAR SEPTEMBER INVOICE FOR TAXI DOLLAR RIDE SERVICES ED
8324 10f13/2017 592.94 TESCO INVOICE# P-21533 Unit 0802 ED
8325 10/13/2017 6,134.82 TEXAS FLEET FUEL OCT 13 TX FLEET FUEL PAYMENT TP
8326 10/13/2017 120.00 THE NEWS GRAM PUBLIC NOTICE FOR CONSULTANT RFP - EP PROPERTY TP
B327 10/13/2017 160.00 UVALDE LEADER NEWS PUBLIC NOTICE FOR RFP CONSULTANT TP
B352 10/17/2017 2,129.53 105 Employee: 105; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15211 10/17/2017 893,58 109 Employee; 109; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8334 10/17/2017 933.41 110 Employee: 110; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15212 10172017 950.14 111 Employee: 111; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15213 10/17/2017 895.60 119 Employee: 119; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15214 10/17/2017 955.93 122 Employee: 122; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8335 10/17/2017 822,92 124 Employee: 124; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
B336 10/17/2017 606.69 126 Employee: 126; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15215 10/17/2017 1,082.85 128 Employee; 128; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
B337 10/17/2017 852.27 134 Employee: 134; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8338 10/17/2017 1,015.54 137 Employee: 137; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8339 10/17/2017 1,166.36 141 Employee: 141; Pay Date: 10/20{2017
8340 10/17/2017 898.29 191 Employee: 191; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15216 10/17/2017 831.39 200 Employee: 200; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15217 10f17/2017 812.66 201 Employee: 201; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15218 10/17/2017 1,176.29 210 Employee: 210; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8341 10/17/2017 908.08 214 Employee: 214; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8342 10/17/2017 918.11 219 Employee: 219; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15230 10/17/2017 1,589.30 225 Employee: 225; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15219 10172017 981.49 232 Employee: 232; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15220 10f17/2017 811.21 233 Employee: 233; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15221 10/17/2017 896.61 244 Employee: 244; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15222 10/17/2017 995.70 250 Employee: 250; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15223 10/17/2017 1,119.31 253 Employee: 253; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15224 10172017 1,000.04 261 Employee: 261; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8343 10/17/2017 938.15 262 Employee: 262; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15225 10/17/2017 840.22 285 Employee: 285; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8344 10/17/2017 902.74 301 Employee: 301; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15226 10/17/2017 957.88 303 Employee: 303; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15227 10/17/2017 872.00 305 Employee: 305; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8345 10/17/2017 703.94 306 Employee: 306; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
B346 10/17/2017 921.98 307 Employee: 307; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8347 10/17/2017 453.05 310 Employee: 310; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15228 10172017 929.25 311 Employee: 311; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15231 10/17/2017 1,639.07 315 Employee: 315; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8348 10/17/2017 303.03 320 Employee: 320; Pay Date: 10{20/2017
8349 10/17/2017 906.66 32 Employee: 322; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15232 10/17/2017 982,13 325 Employee: 325; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15229 10/17/2017 B12.13 337 Employee: 337; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15233 10/17/2017 924.53 350 Employee: 350; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
B350 10/17/2017 956.38 353 Employee: 353; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
15234 10/17f2017 2,128.17 359 Employee: 359; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
8351 10/17/2017 850.80 361 Employee: 361; Pay Date: 10/20/2017
OCT17001 10f17/2017 21.20 AATRIX SOFTWARE SOFTWARE PAYMENT
OCT17002 10/17/2017 219.85 ATRT 105414 PHONE BILL
8328 10/17/2017 78.79 CITY OF CC WATER BILL 9/09/17 - 10/06/17
0CT17003 10/17/2017 4,009.68 HONDO NATIONAL BANK PARTIAL CAPITAL INTEREST
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Southwest Area Regional Transit District
Check/Voucher Register
From 9/1/2017 Through 10/31/2017

Document Transaction

Number Document Date Amount ID Transaction Description

8320 10/17/2017 223250  TAXI DOLLAR INVOICE 2 FOR TAXI DOLLAR RIDE FOR SEPTEMBER 2017 ED
8330 10/17/2017 13.53 TOSHIBA - DALLAS COPIER FEE

8330 10/17/2017 795.01 TOSHIBA - DALLAS COPIER FEES

8331 10/17/2017 306.00 UVALDE FIRE EQUIP FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INSPECTION

8332 10/17/2017 195.00 UVALDE LEADER NEWS AD# 6754 CLASSIFIED DISPLAY: EMPLOYMENT JOB OPPORTUNITY TP
8333 10/17/2017 1,350.00 VERIZON WIRELESS PAYMENT

8357 10/18/2017 711.20 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE# 119980 Unit79 RPT

8358 10/18/2017 197.28 AUTOZONE INVOICE # 1362712220 Unit 6752 RPT

8358 10/18/2017 270.98 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362712146 Unit6 RPT
8358 10/18/2017 270.58 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362712252 Unit 6753 RPT
8358 10/18f2017 261.04 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362721281 Unit 1179 ED

8353 10/18/2017 41.50 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIM DATES: SEPT 16 - 28

8359 10/18/2017 150.00 DR. HECTOR TREVINO INVOICE # TRE4838 Physical For Mario Delga
8354 10/18/2017 38.10 LEDA, LUIS MEAL REIM DATES: SEPT 18 - 29

B355 10/18/2017 18.00 MARTINEZ, RAYMOND MEAL REIM DATES: OCT 2 -6

8360 10/18/2017 51.56 O'REILLY INVOICE # 1771 - 255090 Unit 0768 RPT

B360 10/18/2017 28.91 O'REILLY INVOICE # 1771 - 260808 Unit 8481 RPT

8360 10/18/2017 315.52 O'REILLY INVOICE # 1771-259115  Unit 1179 ED

8360 10/18/2017 79.32 O'REILLY INVOICE# 1771-260200 Unit 6032 RPT
8360 10/18/2017 29.27 O'REILLY INVOICE# 1771-260807 Unit 1438 TP

8360 10/18/2017 111.61 O'REILLY INVOICE#1771-259116 UNIT 7935 RPT

8360 10/18/2017 109.84 O'REILLY INVOICE#1771-260199 Unit0772 RPT
8356 10/18/2017 38.38 RAMOS, ROSALEE MEAL REIM DATES: OCT 4 -13

8361 10/18/2017 535.43 TESCO INVOICE # P-21429 Unit 0802 ED

8362 10/18/2017 174.97 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE #2170117 Unit 5036 ED

8362 10/18/2017 679.46 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE#2170145 Unit 7935 RPT

8363 10/18/2017 2,115.00 TX TRANS ASSOC FY 2018 ANNUAL DUES

8364 10/19/2017 78.25 LAERDAL Manikin Face Shields(6 Rolls) for CPR Training TP
B365 10/19/2017 18.00 MARTINEZ, RAYMOND MEAL REIM SEPT 7-27

B366 10/19/2017 304.00 MIRELES, ELIZABETH Per Diem AACOG TRAINING E MIRELES

8367 10/19/2017 40.55 MORON PABLO MEAL REIM SEPT 16-28

8368 10/19/2017 12.00 ORTIZ, OSCAR MEAL REIM SEPT 26-28

8369 10/19/2017 29.73 RAMOS, ROSALEE MEAL REIM SEPT 21-30

8370 10/19/2017 130.00 RTAP SCHOLARSHIP REGISTRATION FOR FRANK AND LIZ TO TSI SUPERVISOR TRAINING
8371 10/19/2017 297.64 SPIRIT HALLOWEEN Dummys for Training Evacuation. TP

8372 10/15/2017 304.00 VILLALOBOS, FRANK Per Diem AACOG TRAINING FRANK VILLALOBOS

8374 10/20/2017 12.00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAL REIM OCT 05, 12

8374 10/20/2017 6.00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAL REIM SEPT 22

8374 10/20/2017 12.00 SAUCEDO, SERGIO MEAL REIM SEPT 28 AND OCT 03

0CT23001 10/23/2017 37.28 AIRPORT SECURITY Alrport Security Parking while attending APTA Expo and Confe
8381 10/23/2017 188.50 ATT GENERAL ATT General CHild Support. Ricardo Rubio 453-25-2358
0CT23002 10/23f2017 4,071.00 HOME 2 SUILTES HILTON Hote! Stay for APTA Expo and conference TP

8375 10/23/2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR CRYSTAL CITY

8376 10/23/2017 34.41 O'REILLY INVOICE # 586-438900 Part for unit 0768 RPT
8376 10/23/2017 124.06 O'REILLY INVOICE# RP 1771-261139 Unit 1179 ED
0CT23003 10/23/2017 67.00 PARKING TICKET Parking for APTA Expo and Conference

0CT23003 10/23/2017 17.00 PARKING TICKET Parking for National Safety coundl in Indianapolis TP
OCT23004 10/23/2017 360.18 PAYLESS CAR RENTAL Car Rental for APTA Conference and Expo in Atanta Georgia
8382 10/23/2017 138.65 RODRIGUEZ, CINDY Per Diem HR Abila Training CRodriguez

0CT23005 1042312017 33.00 SHELL STATION GAS gas for car rental for APTA Expo and conference

8377 10/23/2017 540.00 SW TRANSIT ASSOC INVOICE# 18-108 SWTA ANNUAL DUES

8378 10/23/2017 80.00 TEXAS ALCOHOL & DRUG INVOICE# 153023 Physical for Raymond Martinez TP
8379 10/23f2017 131.09 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE# 2170148 Unit 4913 RPT

8379 10/23/2017 365.22 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE# 2170159 Unit 4533 ED

OCT23006 10/23/2017 27.98 TRACTOR SUPPLY TICKET#614129 Shop washers T
8383 10/23/2017 138.65 VITERI SEBASTIAN Per Diem HR Abila Training S Viteri

8384 10/24f2017 1,399.31 A&B COMMUNICATIONS AIRTIME DIGITAL

B385 10/24/2017 768.00 ABA MEC BENEFITS PAYMENT

B386 10/24/2017 68.97 ANDY'S AUTO & BUS DRIER FILTER, RECIEVER

0CT24001 10/24/2017 219.90 BROWN INDUSTRIED INC SERVICE AWARDS FOR BUS ROADEO

8387 10/24/2017 40.00 DECOTY Coffee for main office

0CT24002 10/24/2017 247.56 FIRST ADVANTAGE BACK BACKGROUND CHECKS

8388 10/24/2017 1,500.00 GARZA AND ASSOCIATES APPRAISAL REVEIW SERVICES FOR EP PROPERTY ED
OCT24003 10/24/2017 4,644.48 HONDO NATIONAL BANK LOC CAP PLUS INT.

OCT24004 10/24/2017 12,651.04 IRS EMPLOYERS FED TAX
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8389 10/24/2017 150.00 MEDINA, MARIO Janitorial Services for October 20, 2017 for Crystal City of
8390 10/24/2017 371.00 MONARCH trophies for bus roadeo

0CT24005 10/24/2017 165.98 SPECTRUM INTERNET FEES EP

0CT24006 10/24/2017 2,391.46 T-MOBILE Downpayment for Cellphones to switch to T-Mobile Carrier
0CT24007 10/24/2017 5,408.66 TEXAS FLEET FUEL FLEET FUEL PAYMENT

8391 10/24/2017 B56.10 TOSHIBA COPIER FEE

8392 10/24/2017 1,102.23 TRANSAMERICA EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

8393 10/24/2017 37.26 TX TAG TOLL FEES

0CT24008 104242017 11,75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY BILLING TP

0CT24009 10/24/2017 39.94 WAL MART HONDO Uniforms (pants) for Vehicle Technidan TP

8396 10/25/2017 43.02 CAMACHO, MARIA MEAL REIM OCT 2-11

B3%4 10/25/2017 4,390.76 CDTLS CDTLS LOAN 14540 PAYMENT SEPT AND OCT 2017
0CT25001 10/25/2017 1,289.60 DELTA AIRLINES APTA CONFERENCE

8403 10/25/2017 43.97 LEDIA, LUIS MEAL REIM OCT 2-13

8395 10/25/2017 2,600.00 LO-MAR Rent Eagle Pass Building October 2017

8397 10/25/2017 12.00 MALLEN, CARLOS MEAL REIM OCT 3, 4

8398 10/25/2017 5.41 MARTINEZ, SERGIO MEAL REIM 8/23/17

8399 10/25/2017 33.73 MORON PABLO MEAL REIMOCT 7 - 14

8400 10/25/2017 12.00 ROBERTO C. ROSALES MEAL REIM OCT 4, 10

8401 10/25/2017 350.00 S & A ELECTRIC INVOICE # 0339 Installation of 220 plug for Copier EP TP
8402 10/25/2017 2,636.00 SHAH SOFTWARE, INC NOVEMBER LICENSE SERVICE FOR SHAH SOFTWARE
8404 107272017 270.54 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE# 120058 Unit 0771 TP

B404 10/27/2017 92.68 ANCIRA FORD EAGLE PA INVOICE# 120090 Unit 6752 RPT

8405 10/27/2017 97.90 ANDY'S AUTO & BUS INVOICE# 110304 Unit 1033 RPT

8406 10/27/2017 66.76 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1358784631 Unit 6030 RPT

8409 10/27/2017 74.89 AUTOZONE INVOICE#1358784640 Unit 4533 ED

0CT27001 10/27/2017 1,249.52 PCM Lenovo M910Q PC for HR

8407 10/27/2017 260.00 SWTIC RENTAL SPACE FOR BUS ROADEO

8408 10/27{2017 639.70 TEXAS BUS SALES INVOICE# 2170144 Unit 4533 ED

OCT27002 10/27/2017 6,141.91 TEXAS FLEET RUEL INOVICE# NP51641289 FLEET FUEL

OCT27003 10/27/2017 2,862.19 VERIZON f DALLAS PHONE BILL

0OCT30001 10/30/2017 14.00 EASTSIDE SHELL INSPECTION'S TP

0CT30002 10/30/2017 7.00 GALINDO AUTO & TRUCK Unit 1033 TP

0CT30002 10302017 7.00 GALINDO AUTO & TRUCK Unit 6071 TP

0CT30002 10/30/2017 7.00 GALINDO AUTO & TRUCK Unit 6753 TP

OCT30003 10/30/2017 137.95 T-MOBILE Phone Cases for Driver phones and SYnc Up devices tryout TP
OCT30004 10/30/2017 11.75 US POSTAL SERVICE AMR WEEKLY POSTAGE TP

OCT30005 10/30/2017 23.50 UVALDE COUNTY CLERKS PLATE'S TP

8410 104312017 60.62 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362728214 Unit 4893 ED

8410 10/31/2017 350.00 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362735129 Unit 0768 RPT

8410 10/31/2017 110.00 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362735130 Unit 7894 RPT

8410 10/31/2017 42,01 AUTOZONE INVOICE# 1362735184 Unit 0772 TP

8410 10/31/2017 110.00 AUTOZONE INVOICE#1362735131 Unit4913 RPT

8411 10/31/2017 180.00 BRAVO GLASS INVOICE # 105745 Unit 7894 RPT

8412 10/31/2017 1,200.00 DOCUMATION, INC. PRINTING RPT

8413 10/31/2017 B61.25 MICROIX SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE VAG

B414 10/31/2017 _____ 40.00  THE NEWS GRAM RFP NEWSPAPER AD RPT

Report Total 343,776.70
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